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COFFEE HOUSE

The Hive

Please order at the counter when you are ready, we will bring your drinks and food out to you.

Drinks

Black Coffee
Espresso

Americano 60z / 80z
Batch Filter 8oz
V60 8oz

Aeropress 60z
French Press

White Coffee
Cappuccino 60z
Flat White 60z
Latte 8oz
Cortado 50z
Mocha 8oz

Extra Shot
Larger Size
Plant based m*lk

2.40
240
2.80
4.00
3.50
3.00/5.00

290
290
3.00
2.80
3.40

0.60
0.30
no charge

Coffees can come iced - please ask!

Not Coffee

English Breakfast Tea (pot)
Decaf, Green, Mint, Earl Grey
Hot Chocolate 8oz

Dark, Milk or White

Chai Latte

Turmeric Latte

Affogato 3.75

2.20
240
3.00

3.25
3.25

A scoop of Vanilla gelato, served in a bowl
and topped with a perfect single origin

espresso.

Erin 425

Get ready to get addicted... we expertly
blend a velvety espresso with 63% dark

Madagascan chocolate and serve it in a jug

for you to smother your gelato.

© - Vegetarian
@ - Vegan

Tood

Overnight Oats 3750 ©

Our homemade recipe we've been

making for years. A balanced

mix of dairy free yoghurt, rolled
oats, chia seeds and maple syrup.
Available with toppings

+0.75 each
+ Cherry bakewell
+ Peanut butter & banana chip

+ Coconut, seeds & goji berry

Loaded Bagels

Some say, the breakfast of
champions, we say simple and
nice any time of day! Freshly
made to order each day, our
current options for bagels:

New Yorker 5.25
Pastrami, gherkin, mustard and
monterey jack cheese

Falafel Fun O D450
Mediterranean falafel, hummus,
tomato salsa and spinach

Salmon & Cream Cheese 5.50
Scottish smoked salmon with
a generous amount of cream
cheese

Peanut Butter & Honeya 285

COLONNA

Sweelt
Tooth?

We have a wide variety

of amazingly tasty sweet
treats available. The team
will update you with today’s
options including vegan and
gluten free options. Feel free
to have a peek at the counter
display.

Our Gelato comes from

local authentic producer
Great Gelato. They come in
individual 60z tubs so are
suitable to have in, or for
takeaway. Ask the team for
the current flavours in stock,
including our signature Coffee
Gelato made with the same
fresh brewed Colonna coffee
we serve in our drinks 3.55

Want rewards?
Download our app —
Search ‘Out of Office Coffee’

#_ Download on the

@& App Store

We always set out to partner with the best, that’s why we brew
Colonna. Colonna is driven by the desire to serve the world’s most
exceptional coffee. They have written books about it and won Barista

Championships with it.

As we are in pursuit of flavour, we serve all our coffee to a precise
recipe — yep a bit geeky but we weigh and measure everything and if

it isn’t right we won't serve it. All coffees are served as a double shot
standard and if you do fancy your favourite drink in a size bigger we will

gladly do it for you, just let us know.

Menu items may contain or come into contact with allergenic ingredients. For more information, please speak with a member of the team.



