

## The Hive

Please order at the counter when you are ready, we will bring your drinks and food out to you.

### **Drinks**

### **Black Coffee**

Espresso	2.40
Americano 6oz/8oz	2.40
Batch Filter 8oz	2.80
V60 8oz	4.00
Aeropress 6oz	3.50
French Press	3.00 / 5.00

### White Coffee

wnite Corree	
Cappuccino 6oz	2.90
Flat White 6oz	2.90
Latte 8oz	3.00
Cortado 5oz	2.80
Mocha 8oz	3.40
Extra Shot	0.60
Larger Size	0.30
Plant based m*lk	no charge

Coffees can come iced - please ask!

### **Not Coffee**

English Breakfast Tea (pot)	2.20
Decaf, Green, Mint, Earl Grey	2.40
Hot Chocolate 8oz	3.00
Dark, Milk or White	
Chai Latte	3.25
Turmeric Latte	3.25

### Affogato 3.75

A scoop of Vanilla gelato, served in a bowl and topped with a perfect single origin espresso.

### Erin 4.25

Get ready to get addicted... we expertly blend a velvety espresso with 63% dark Madagascan chocolate and serve it in a jug for you to smother your gelato.



### **Food**

### Overnight Oats 3.75 👽 🤠

Our homemade recipe we've been making for years. A balanced mix of dairy free yoghurt, rolled oats, chia seeds and maple syrup.

### Available with toppings

- + 0.75 each
- + Cherry bakewell
- + Peanut butter & banana chip
- + Coconut, seeds & goji berry

### **Loaded Bagels**

Some say, the breakfast of champions, we say simple and nice any time of day! Freshly made to order each day, our current options for bagels:

#### New Yorker 5.25

Pastrami, gherkin, mustard and monterey jack cheese

Falafel Fun 💟 🕫 4.50

Mediterranean falafel, hummus, tomato salsa and spinach

Salmon & Cream Cheese 5.50 Scottish smoked salmon with a generous amount of cream cheese

Peanut Butter & Honey 2.85

# Sweet Tooth?

We have a wide variety of amazingly tasty sweet treats available. The team will update you with today's options including vegan and gluten free options. Feel free to have a peek at the counter display.

Our Gelato comes from local authentic producer **Great Gelato**. They come in individual 6oz tubs so are suitable to have in, or for takeaway. Ask the team for the current flavours in stock, including our signature Coffee Gelato made with the same fresh brewed Colonna coffee we serve in our drinks **3.55** 

Want rewards?

Download our app –

Search 'Out of Office Coffee'





### COLONNA

We always set out to partner with the best, that's why we brew Colonna. Colonna is driven by the desire to serve the world's most exceptional coffee. They have written books about it and won Barista Championships with it.

As we are in pursuit of flavour, we serve all our coffee to a precise recipe — yep a bit geeky but we weigh and measure everything and if it isn't right we won't serve it. All coffees are served as a double shot standard and if you do fancy your favourite drink in a size bigger we will gladly do it for you, just let us know.